2nd Sub. H.B. 370 HAZARDOUS WASTE AMENDMENT

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 27, 2001 11:13 AM

Representative **Jeff Alexander** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 35: After line 35 insert "59-24-109, Utah Code Annotated 1953"

Page 4, Line 112: After "include" reinstate "waste containing more than" and after 2.

"than" insert "100"

Page 4, Line 113: Reinstate "nanocuries of transuranic contaminants per gram of

material, nor"

After "WASTE" insert "TAX" Page 11, Line 315:

Delete "is" and insert "may be" Page 11, Line 323:

Page 11, Line 324: After "(ii)" insert "may be" and after "reprocessed" delete

"primarily"

Page 14, Line 399: After line 399 insert the following:

"Section 13. Section **59-24-106** is enacted to read:

<u>59-24-106.</u> Records.

(1)An owner or operator of a radioactive waste facility shall maintain records, statements, books, or accounts necessary to

determine the amount of tax for which the owner or operator is

liable to pay under this chapter.

(2) The commission may require an owner or operator of a

radioactive waste facility, by notice served upon the person, or by

rule, to make or keep the records, statements, books, or accounts

the commission considers sufficient to show the amount of tax for

which the owner or operator is liable to pay under this chapter.

(3) After notice by the commission, the owner or operator of a

radioactive waste facility shall open the records, statements, books,

or accounts specified in Subsection (2) for examination by the

commission or its duly authorized agent."

Renumber the remaining sections.

8. Page 15, Line 449: After "study" delete "the following:" and insert "issues relating to the disposal, storage, or transportation of radioactive waste in the

state."

9. Page 15, Lines 450-458: Delete lines 450-458